selling stockholders. A person is a “beneficial owner” of a security if that person has or shares voting or investment power over the security or if he has the right
to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise noted, these persons may be contacted at our executive offices and, to our knowledge, have sole
voting and investment power over the shares listed. Percentage computations are based on 250,751,500 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
December 31, 2010 and 250,751,500 shares of our common stock expected to be outstanding following the consummation of this offering, including the
25,000,000 shares of our common stock offered by the selling stockholders hereby. As shown in the table below, funds advised by KKR, Bain and Silver Lake are
considered U.S. beneficial holders and collectively beneficially owned 42.22% of our shares of common stock prior to the consummation of this offering.

   Common Stock Beneficially Owned

Name of Beneficial Owner   Prior to this Offering

After this Offering,
Assuming the

Underwriters’ Option is
Not Exercised

After this Offering,
Assuming the

Underwriters’ Option is
Exercised in Full

   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
5% Stockholders:
Funds advised by KKR   48,119,770   19.19   42,250,627   16.85   41,370,255   16.50
Funds advised by Bain   38,494,427   15.35   33,799,282   13.48   33,095,010   13.20
Funds advised by Silver Lake   19,248,819   7.68   16,901,051   6.74   16,548,885   6.60
Funds advised by Apax   21,651,415   8.63   19,010,603   7.58   18,614,481   7.42
NXP Co-Investment Partners L.P.   22,461,600   8.96   19,721,970   7.87   19,311,026   7.70
PPTL Investment LP   42,715,650   17.04   37,505,644   14.96   36,724,144   14.65
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Richard L. Clemmer   217,287   0.09   459,612   0.18   508,077   0.20
Sir Peter Bonfield   2,355   0.001   7,065   0.003   8,007   0.003
Johannes P. Huth   70,000   0.03   70,000   0.03   70,000   0.03
Nicolas Cattelain   —   —   —   —   —   —
Eric Coutinho   —   —   —   —   —   —
Egon Durban   19,259,319   7.68   16,911,551   6.74   16,559,385   6.60
Ian Loring   38,494,427   15.35   33,799,282   13.48   33,095,010   13.20
Kenneth A. Goldman   5,000   0.002   5,000   0.002   5,000   0.002
Michel Plantevin   —   —   —   —   —   —
Richard Wilson   —   —   —   —   —   —
Josef Kaeser   —   —   —   —   —   —
All directors and executive officers as a group   137,441,815   54.81   51,252,510   20.44   50,245,479   20.04
Other Selling Stockholders:
Funds advised by Alpinvest   9,622,242   3.84   8,448,623   3.37   8,272,579   3.30
Kings Road Holdings IV L.P.   1,328,928   0.53   1,166,839   0.47   1,142,526   0.46
NXP Co-Investment Partners II L.P.   569,541   0.23   500,074   0.20   489,654   0.20
NXP Co-Investment Partners VIII L.P.   756,916   0.30   664,595   0.27   650,747   0.26

(1) KKR’s affiliates and certain funds advised by KKR, through various KKR-affiliated entities, hold shares of our common stock through a newly organized

Luxembourg holding company. The following KKR-affiliated entities (the “KKR Entities”) have an indirect interest in 48,119,770 shares of our common
stock through their ownership of such newly organized Luxembourg holding company: KKR NXP (2006) Limited

131

(1)(5)

(2)(5)

(3)(5)

(4)(5)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

Table of Contents

(3,752,674 shares); KKR NXP (European II) Limited (24,055,605 shares); KKR NXP (Millennium) Limited (20,311,480 shares); and KKR Associates